NPR 0 5 2012 Formit 1'O-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OME Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2i 05/24/2012

U.	S. DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	CO	ΜМ	ER	CE
nited	States	Patent	and '	Trac	iem	ark	Off	ice
			_	_		_		_

1036	44877			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent a	juments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
BANK OF SCOTLAND plc 1095 Avenue of the America, 34th Floor New York, New York 10036	Name: ENNIS PAINT, INC.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1050 City: Dallas			
∑ Other Bank	State: Texas			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>UK</u>	Country: USA Zip: 75206			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release and Reassignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date it Application of Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21			
Name: Thomas Fahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			
internal Address: National Corporate Research, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			
Street Address: 1100 G Street, N.W., Suite 420	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:			
State: DC Zip: 20005	- L			
Phone Number: <u>202-370-4761</u>	Deposit Account NumberARTIN 00000020 1700076			
Fax Number: 800-494-7512	Authorized User Name 49.89			
Email Address: TFAHEY @NATIONALOR COM	Admon2 62 5 C. 1832 2			
9. Signature:	04/03/2012			
Signature	Date			
Sonya Jackhan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Hame of Ferson digiting				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Maru	Number	Status
DURA-LINE	1700076	Registered
DURA-STRIPE	1508744	Registered
NORLINE	1711016	Registered
MORLINE	2038597	Lapsed
TMT	1565503	Registered
TMT-PATHWAY	2368870	Registered
COLORLINE	2705389	Registered
LIFELINE	0371240	Registered
PERMALINE	2289933	Registered
PROFESSIONAL 5 SERIES	2549836	Registered
SAHARA	2744911	Registered
WEATHER LINE	2628832	Registered
FIBRESCREED	2672234	Registered
IMPRINT	2453741	Registered
PRISMO	76/597617	Pending
STONEGRIP	3003664	Registered
TYREGRIP	2683984	Registered
VIBRALINE	1845039	Registered
ZEBRACRETE	2862681	Registered
ZEBRAGRIP	2703378	Registered
CLUSTERBEAD	3190450	Registered

Page 2

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks

Reference is made hereby to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of April 3, 2007 ("Security Agreement") made by Ennis Paint, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Debtor") in favor of Bank of Scotland plc (formerly known as "Bank of Scotland", and referred to herein as "Secured Party"), as Administrative Agent. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2007, at Reel 3523, Frame 0081, with respect to the items set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Secured Party hereby releases, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, its security interest and collateral assignment of the Trademarks.

Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

BANK OF SCOTLAND plc

-

Name: Julia R. Franklin

Title: Vice President

60674088_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

DATED: March 29, 2012

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0828